PERIODIC TRANSACTION REPORT

Filing ID #20004999

Clerk of the House of Representatives « Legislative Resource Center « 135 Cannon Building « Washington, DC 20515

FI1LER INFORMATION

Name:
Status:

Hon. E. Scott Rigell

Member

State/District: VAo2

TRANSACTIONS

ID Owner Asset

Sp

SP

SP

SP

Sp

SP

SP

AbbVie Inc. (ABBV)

FILING StaTUS: New
DescripTION: Bought 450 shares of ABBV

Altria Group, Inc. (MO)

FILING StaTUS: New
DEscrIPTION: Bought 407 shares of MO

Carnival Corporation (CCL)

FILING STATUS: New
DescripTiON: Bought 530 shares of CCL

Celgene Corporation (CELG)

FILING StaTUS: New
DEscripTION: Bought 242 shares of CELG

Chevron Corporation (CVX)

FILING StATUS: New
DEescripTiON: Bought 287 shares of CVX

Citizens Financial Group, Inc. (CFG)

FiLiNG StaTus: New
DEescrIPTION: Bought 1,169 shares of CFG

Citizens Financial Group, Inc. (CFG)

FiLING StaTUS: New
DescriptioN: Sold 1,169 shares of CFG

Transaction Date

Type

P

03/3/2016

03/8/2016

03/8/2016

03/8/2016

03/8/2016

03/8/2016

Notification Amount

Date

03/31/2016

03/31/2016

03/31/2016

03/31/2016

03/31/2016

03/31/2016

03/10/2016 03/31/2016

$15,001 - $50,000

$15,001 - $50,000

$15,001 - $50,000

$15,001 - $50,000

$15,001 - $50,000

$15,001 - $50,000

$15,001 - $50,000



ID

Owner Asset

Sp

SP

SP

SP

Sp

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

Dominion Resources, Inc. (D)

FILING StATUS: New
DescriptioN: Sold 365 shares of D

Dominion Resources, Inc. (D)

FiLING StaTUS: New
DESCRIPTION: Bought 365 shares of D

Exxon Mobil Corporation (XOM)

FILING STATUS: New
DEescripTION: Bought 300 shares of XOM

Exxon Mobil Corporation (XOM)

FILING StATUS: New
DEscripTION: Bought 200 shares of XOM

Federated Money Market TR Govt
Obligs FD Instl

FILING StaTUS: New
LocaTion: US

Transaction Date

Type
S

DescriptioN: Purchased 150,000 shares of GOIXX

Federated Money Mkt TR Govt Obligs
FD Instl

FILING STATUS: New
LocaTion: US
DescriptioN: Sold 150,000 shares of GOIXX

Fidelity Instit Cash Money Mkt CL I

FILING StaTUS: New

S

S

DescripTiON: Sold 125,112.66 shares of FMPXX

Ford Motor Company (F)

FILING StATUS: New
DEscripTION: Bought 2,000 shares of F

General Mills, Inc. (GIS)

FILING STATUS: New
DescriptioN: Purchase 421 shares of GIS

GlaxoSmithKline PLC (GSK)

FiLiNG StaTus: New
DescripTiON: Purchased 645 shares of GSK

P

03/10/2016

03/8/2016

03/10/2016

03/16/2016

03/3/2016

03/7/2016

03/4/2016

03/23/2016

03/8/2016

03/8/2016

Notification Amount

Date
03/31/2016

03/31/2016

03/31/2016

03/31/2016

03/31/2016

03/31/2016

03/31/2016

03/31/2016

03/31/2016

03/31/2016

$15,001 - $50,000

$15,001 - $50,000

$15,001 - $50,000

$15,001 - $50,000

$100,001 - $250,000

$100,001 - $250,000

$100,001 - $250,000

$15,001 - $50,000

$15,001 - $50,000

$15,001 - $50,000



Owner Asset Transaction Date Notification Amount
Type Date

SP Goldman Sachs TR FINAL Square S 03/4/2016 03/31/2016 $100,001 - $250,000
Money Market Fund Instl Class

FILING StAaTUS: New
DescriptioN: Sold 150275.63 shares of FSMXX

SP HCP, Inc. (HCP) P 03/8/2016 03/31/2016 $15,001 - $50,000

FILING StATUS: New
DescripTiON: Bought 806 shares of HCP

SP JetBlue Airways Corporation (JBLU) P 03/8/2016 03/31/2016 $15,001 - $50,000

FILING StaTUS: New
DEescripTION: Bought 1,125 shares of JBLU

SP JetBlue Airways Corporation (JBLU) S 03/22/2016 03/31/2016 $15,001 - $50,000

FILING STATUS: New
DescriptioN: Sold 1,125 shares of JBLU

SP Lowe's Companies, Inc. (LOW) P 03/8/2016 03/31/2016 $15,001 - $50,000

FILING StaTUS: New
DEescrIPTION: Bought 357 shares of LOW

SP Merck & Company, Inc. Common Stock P 03/16/2016 03/31/2016 $15,001 - $50,000
(MRK)

FILING StATUS: New
DEscripTION: Bought 300 shares of MRK

SP Microsoft Corporation (MSFT) P 03/8/2016 03/31/2016 $15,001 - $50,000

FILING StATUS: New
DEescripTiON: Bought 500 shares of MSFT

SP Mylan N.V. (MYL) P 03/8/2016 03/31/2016 $15,001 - $50,000

FILING StATUS: New
DescripTION: Bought 632 shares of MYL

SP Omega Healthcare Investors, Inc. (OHI) P 03/8/2016 03/31/2016 $15,001 - $50,000

FILING StaTUS: New
DEScrIPTION: Bought 762 shares of OHI

SP Omega Healthcare Investors, Inc. (OHI) S 03/10/2016 03/31/2016 $15,001 - $50,000

FILING STATUS: New
DescriptioN: Sold 762 shares of OHI

SP Pepsico, Inc. (PEP) P 03/8/2016 03/31/2016 $15,001 - $50,000

FILING StATUS: New



ID Owner Asset

Sp

SP

SP

SP

Sp

SP

DEescripTiON: Bought 253 shares of PEP

Procter & Gamble Company (PG)

FILING StATUS: New
DEescripTION: Bought 303 shares of PG

Reynolds American Inc (RAI)

FILING StaTUS: New
DEscrIPTION: Bought 490 shares of RAI

Southern Company (SO)

F1LING StATUS: New
DescripTION: Bought 526 shares of SO

SPDR Gold Trust (GLD)

FILING StaTUs: New
DEscripTiON: Bought 675 shares of GLD

SPDR Gold Trust (GLD)

FILING StATUS: New
DEscripTiON: Bought 1229 shares of GLD

Verizon Communications Inc. (VZ)

FiLiNG StaTus: New
DEescripTION: Bought 487 shares of VZ

INITIAL PUBLIC QOFFERINGS

C Yes ® No

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

Transaction Date

Type

03/8/2016

03/8/2016

03/8/2016

03/9/2016

03/9/2016

03/8/2016

Notification Amount

Date

03/31/2016 $15,001 - $50,000
03/31/2016 $15,001 - $50,000
03/31/2016 $15,001 - $50,000
03/31/2016 $50,001 - $100,000
03/31/2016 $100,001 - $250,000
03/31/2016 $15,001 - $50,000

[¥ 1 CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Periodic Transaction Report are true, complete, and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Digitally Signed: Hon. E. Scott Rigell , 04/28/2016



