

PERIODIC TRANSACTION REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives • Legislative Resource Center • 135 Cannon Building • Washington, DC 20515

FILER INFORMATION

Name: Hon. E. Scott Rigell

Status: Member **State/District:** VA02

TRANSACTIONS

ID (Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount
:		AbbVie Inc. (ABBV) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 450 shares of ABBV	P	03/3/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
;	SP	Altria Group, Inc. (MO) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 407 shares of MO	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
:	SP	Carnival Corporation (CCL) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 530 shares of CCL	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
;	SP	Celgene Corporation (CELG) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 242 shares of CELG	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
S	SP	Chevron Corporation (CVX) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 287 shares of CVX	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
:	SP	Citizens Financial Group, Inc. (CFG) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 1,169 shares of CFG	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
;	SP	Citizens Financial Group, Inc. (CFG) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Sold 1,169 shares of CFG	S	03/10/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount
	SP	Dominion Resources, Inc. (D) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Sold 365 shares of D	S	03/10/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	Dominion Resources, Inc. (D) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 365 shares of D	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	Exxon Mobil Corporation (XOM) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 300 shares of XOM	P	03/10/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	Exxon Mobil Corporation (XOM) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 200 shares of XOM	P	03/16/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	Federated Money Market TR Govt Obligs FD Instl FILING STATUS: New LOCATION: US DESCRIPTION: Purchased 150,000 shares of GO	P	03/3/2016	03/31/2016	\$100,001 - \$250,000
	SP	Federated Money Mkt TR Govt Obligs FD Instl FILING STATUS: New LOCATION: US DESCRIPTION: Sold 150,000 shares of GOIXX	S	03/7/2016	03/31/2016	\$100,001 - \$250,000
	SP	Fidelity Instit Cash Money Mkt CL I FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Sold 125,112.66 shares of FMPX	s x	03/4/2016	03/31/2016	\$100,001 - \$250,000
	SP	Ford Motor Company (F) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 2,000 shares of F	P	03/23/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	General Mills, Inc. (GIS) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Purchase 421 shares of GIS	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	GlaxoSmithKline PLC (GSK) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Purchased 645 shares of GSK	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount
	SP	Goldman Sachs TR FINAL Square Money Market Fund Instl Class FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Sold 150275.63 shares of FSMX	S	03/4/2016	03/31/2016	\$100,001 - \$250,000
	SP	HCP, Inc. (HCP) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 806 shares of HCP	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	JetBlue Airways Corporation (JBLU) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 1,125 shares of JBLU	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	JetBlue Airways Corporation (JBLU) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Sold 1,125 shares of JBLU	S	03/22/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	Lowe's Companies, Inc. (LOW) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 357 shares of LOW	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	Merck & Company, Inc. Common Stock (MRK) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 300 shares of MRK	P	03/16/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	Microsoft Corporation (MSFT) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 500 shares of MSFT	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	Mylan N.V. (MYL) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 632 shares of MYL	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	Omega Healthcare Investors, Inc. (OHI) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 762 shares of OHI	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	Omega Healthcare Investors, Inc. (OHI) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Sold 762 shares of OHI	S	03/10/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	Pepsico, Inc. (PEP) FILING STATUS: New	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount
		DESCRIPTION: Bought 253 shares of PEP				
	SP	Procter & Gamble Company (PG) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 303 shares of PG	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	Reynolds American Inc (RAI) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 490 shares of RAI	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	Southern Company (SO) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 526 shares of SO	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000
	SP	SPDR Gold Trust (GLD) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 675 shares of GLD	P	03/9/2016	03/31/2016	\$50,001 - \$100,000
	SP	SPDR Gold Trust (GLD) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 1229 shares of GLD	P	03/9/2016	03/31/2016	\$100,001 - \$250,000
	SP	Verizon Communications Inc. (VZ) FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Bought 487 shares of VZ	P	03/8/2016	03/31/2016	\$15,001 - \$50,000

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERINGS



CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Periodic Transaction Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Digitally Signed: Hon. E. Scott Rigell, 04/28/2016